

33209-8-III

FILED
September 25, 2015
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

LONNIE DEAN GLEIM, JR.

Appellant.

DIRECT APPEAL
FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF WALLA WALLA COUNTY

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Respectfully submitted:



by: Teresa Chen, WSBA 31762
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

P.O. Box 5889
Pasco, Washington 99301
(509) 545-3561

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
I. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u>	1
II. <u>RELIEF REQUESTED</u>	1
III. <u>ISSUES</u>	1
IV. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
V. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	4
A. <u>The State Does Not Object To Correction Of The Community Custody Term Language Consistent With <i>State v. Bruch</i></u>	4
B. <u>The Unpreserved Challenge To The Imposition Of Legal Financial Obligations Fails On The Merits</u>	7
VI. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

Page No.

In re Brooks, 166 Wn.2d 664, 211 P.3d 1023 (2009)4, 5

State v. Blazina, 182 Wn.2d 827, 344 P.3d 680 (2015)7

State v. Boyd, 172 Wn.2d 470, 275 P.3d 321 (2012).....5

State v. Bruch, 182 Wn.2d 854, 346 P.3d 724 (2015) 1, 6

State v. Duncan, 180 Wn. App. 246, 327 P.3d 699 (2014)7

State v. Franklin, 172 Wn.2d 831, 263 P.3d 585 (2011)5

State v. Lundy, 176 Wn. App. 96, 308 P.3d 755 (2013) 8, 9

State v. Winborne, 167 Wn. App. 320, 273 P.3d 454 (2012)5

Statutes and Rules

	Page No.
RAP 2.5	7
RCW 9.68A.070	2
RCW 9A.20.021	2, 4
